UNCG (2-8, 1-3 SoCon) -vs- Furman (7-3, 4-0 SoCon)
12/19/11 at Greenville, S.C. (Timmons Arena)

_II?_ate: %26%)9/ 11 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Altrtr:ai-daﬁce pSrET;Z UNCG 14 34 48

Site: Greenville, S.C. (Timmons Arena) Furman 22 31 53

Referees: Mark Hardcastle, Rashan Michel, Kimberly Crabtree

UNCG 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

55 Janae' Stevenson * 27 6-11 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 2 0 2 2 1 13

24  Dayshaun Richbow * 38 5-17 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 4 0 3 10

43 Natalie Headley * 33 4-13 0-2 1-1 2-2 4 3 4 0 0 0 9

31 Sidnei Harmon * 27 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 1 3

10 Jarae Savage * 25 1-7 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 3 2 0 0 1 2

11 Jazz Weaver 30 3-9 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 3 0 2 6

13  Sarah Folwell 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 3

32 Nneka Awuruonye 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 (0] 1 2

15  April Carson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-66 1-8 3-5 16-23 39 14 12 13 2 9 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-29 24.14 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 15-37 40.54 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 22-66 33.3% 1-8 125% 3-5 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 O

Furman 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Raegan Thompson * 34 7-15 4-8 0-0 4-8 12 2 0 1 6] 0 18

33 Teshia Griswold * 23 2-6 0-2 2-2 5-1 6 2 0 2 0 0 6

32 Lashana Booker * 31 2-10 0-0 0-2 3-5 8 3 0 2 1 0 4

10 Sarah Durdaller * 22 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 0

24  Brigid Morrissey * 13 0-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0

14  Kaitlin Murphy 27 4-11 0-3 6-6 0-2 2 2 6 3 0 0 14

04  Janice Roberts 24 1-4 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 2 7

13 Ayanna Randolph 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 (0} 0 1 4

31 Brittany Hodges 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0

23  Alexis Peterson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0

15 Savonia Bryan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-57 4-17 13-16 18-29 47 12 10 17 3 3 653

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-28 32.14 % 3-12 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 9-29 31.03 % 1-5 20.00 % 12-14 85.71 %

Total 18-57 31.6 % 4-17 23.5% 13-16 81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 6

Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
08:35

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 25

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

UNCG 14
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Janae' Stevenson 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 6 2 0 1 6] 0 4
24  Dayshaun Richbow 20 2-9 0-0 0-0 0-3 4 (0] 1 3 0 2 4
43  Natalie Headley 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Sidnei Harmon 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 4 (0] 0 1 0 1 0
10 Jarae Savage 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
11 Jazz Weaver 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 6 0 0 1 0 2 4
13  Sarah Folwell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
32  Nneka Awuruonye 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 1 0 1 2
15  April Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-29 0-3 0-0 4-9 27 4 4 7 0 7 14
24.1 % 0.0 % NaN
Furman 22
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Raegan Thompson 17 3-6 3-5 0-0 2-3 10 1 0 1 6] 0 9
33 Teshia Griswold 12 2-5 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 2 0 0 4
32 Lashana Booker 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 6 1 0 1 1 0 2
10 Sarah Durdaller 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
24  Brigid Morrissey 13 0-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0
14 Kaitlin Murphy 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 4
4 Janice Roberts 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 4 0 0 1 0 2 3
13 Ayanna Randolph 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 (6} (0] 0 0 0
31  Brittany Hodges 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
23  Alexis Peterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} 0 (0] 0 0
15 Savonia Bryan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-28 3-12 1-2 10-18 39 6 5 13 3 2 22
32.1 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score

UNCG 34
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Janae' Stevenson 18 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 0 0 1 2 1 9
24  Dayshaun Richbow 18 3-8 0-1 0-0 2-1 6 1 2 1 0 1 6
43  Natalie Headley 20 4-10 0-2 1-1 2-1 4 3 3 0 0 0 9
31 Sidnei Harmon 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 4 0 2 (0] 0 0 3
10 Jarae Savage 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
11  Jazz Weaver 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 5 1 (0] 2 0 0 2
13  Sarah Folwell 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0] 1 0 0 3
32 Nneka Awuruonye 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15  April Carson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-37 1-5 3-5 12-14 35 10 8 6 2 2 34
40.5 % 20.0 % 60.0 %
Furman 31
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Raegan Thompson 17 4-9 1-3 0-0 2-5 10 1 0 6] 6] 0 9
33 Teshia Griswold 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Lashana Booker 15 1-6 0-0 0-2 2-1 7 2 0 1 0 0 2
10  Sarah Durdaller 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Brigid Morrissey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Kaitlin Murphy 20 2-8 0-2 6-6 0-1 2 0 5 2 0 0 10
4 Janice Roberts 13 0-2 0-0 4-4 1-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
13 Ayanna Randolph 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 (6} (0] 0 1 4
31 Brittany Hodges 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
23  Alexis Peterson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 (0} 0 0
15 Savonia Bryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-29 1-5 12-14 8-11 37 6 5 4 (o] 1 31

31.0% 20.0 % 85.7 %



VISITORS: UNCG

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman

REBOUND DEF by HARMON,SIDNEI
MISS JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

MISS JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

FOUL by STEVENSON,JANAE'

REBOUND DEF by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,JANAE'
ASSIST by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN
MISS JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,JARAE

REBOUND DEF by HARMON,SIDNEI
MISS JUMPER by HEADLEY,NATALIE
STEAL by HARMON,SIDNEI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,JANAE'
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,JANAE'

STEAL by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

MISS JUMPER by HEADLEY,NATALIE

FOUL by SAVAGE,JARAE

REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,JARAE
MISS JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

SUB IN by WEAVER,JAZZ
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,JARAE

19:35

19:13

19:09
18:42

18:33

18:07
18:05
17:50

17:47
17:46
17:35

17:22

17:10

16:54

16:32

16:15
16:12
16:03
15:40
15:39
15:29
15:29
15:29
15:29
15:17
15:07
15:03
14:39
14:39
14:28
14:27
14:06
13:56
13:49
13:47
13:47
13:47

0-3

2-3

2-6

H3

H1

H 4

MISS JUMPER by MORRISSEY,BRIGID
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,LASHANA
REBOUND OFF by DURDALLER,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,LASHANA

REBOUND DEF by DURDALLER,SARAH
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
ASSIST by MORRISSEY,BRIGID
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,LASHANA
MISS 3PTR by MORRISSEY,BRIGID
REBOUND OFF by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
MISS JUMPER by GRISWOLD,TESHIA

FOUL by BOOKER,LASHANA

MISS 3PTR by GRISWOLD,TESHIA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
ASSIST by MORRISSEY,BRIGID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,RAEGAN

FOUL by THOMPSON,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by DURDALLER,SARAH
TURNOVER by MORRISSEY,BRIGID

SUB IN by ROBERTS,JANICE
SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,TESHIA

REBOUND DEF by DURDALLER,SARAH
TURNOVER by BOOKER,LASHANA

SUB IN by HODGES,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by BOOKER,LASHANA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JANICE

MISS JUMPER by MORRISSEY,BRIGID

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by MURPHY,KAITLIN



13:47 SUB OUT by MORRISSEY,BRIGID
13:40 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
MISS JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 13:20
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
13:11 2-8 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,KAITLIN(in the paint)

12:54 FOUL by MURPHY,KAITLIN
SUB IN by SAVAGE,JARAE 12:54
SUB OUT by HARMON,SIDNEI 12:54
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,JANAE* 12:40 4-8 H4
12:30 MISS 3PTR by DURDALLER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN --
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,JAZZ 12:11
REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,JAZZ --
TURNOVER by WEAVER,JAZZ 12:09
12:08 STEAL by ROBERTS,JANICE
12:04 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,JANICE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
12:00 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:59 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by AWURUONYE,NNEKA 11:59
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JANAE' 11:59
11:59 SUB IN by BRYAN,SAVONIA
11:59 SUB IN by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
11:59 SUB OUT by DURDALLER,SARAH
11:59 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
11:56 TURNOVER by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
STEAL by WEAVER,JAZZ 11:55
GOOD JUMPER by AWURUONYE,NNEKA 11:44 6-8 H2
ASSIST by SAVAGE,JARAE --
11:26 TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JANICE
STEAL by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 11:25
MISS JUMPER by AWURUONYE,NNEKA 11:15
11:15 BLOCK by HODGES,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,SAVONIA
11:10 TURNOVER by BRYAN,SAVONIA
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,JAZZ 11:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JANICE
10:55 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,LASHANA
REBOUND DEF by HEADLEY,NATALIE --
MISS JUMPER by HEADLEY,NATALIE 10:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:36 SUB IN by BOOKER,LASHANA
10:36 SUB OUT by HODGES,BRITTANY
GOOD JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 10:33 8-8
10:20 8-10 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,JANICE
MISS JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 10:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,SAVONIA
09:53 TURNOVER by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
09:53 FOUL by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,JAZZ(in the paint) 09:33 10-10
ASSIST by HEADLEY,NATALIE --
09:11 SUB IN by DURDALLER,SARAH
09:11 SUB IN by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
09:11 SUB OUT by BRYAN,SAVONIA
09:11 SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
09:11 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JANICE
09:02 10-12 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,KAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by SAVAGE,JARAE 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,LASHANA
08:25 10-15 H5 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
-- ASSIST by MURPHY,KAITLIN



TURNOVER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by HARMON,SIDNEI

SUB IN by STEVENSON,JANAE'
SUB OUT by AWURUONYE,NNEKA
SUB OUT by HEADLEY,NATALIE
TURNOVER by STEVENSON,JANAE'

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JAZZ
MISS JUMPER by SAVAGE,JARAE

REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,JAZZ
MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,JANAE'

MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,JARAE

FOUL by STEVENSON,JANAE'

SUB IN by AWURUONYE,NNEKA
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JANAE'
TURNOVER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

GOOD JUMPER by WEAVER,JAZZ
ASSIST by AWURUONYE,NNEKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HARMON,SIDNEI

STEAL by AWURUONYE,NNEKA
GOOD LAYUP by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN(In the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

STEAL by SAVAGE,JARAE
TURNOVER by AWURUONYE,NNEKA

STEAL by WEAVER,JAZZ
MISS JUMPER by AWURUONYE,NNEKA

10-16

10-18

12-18

14-18

14-20

H 6

H8

H 6

H 4

H 6

STEAL by ROBERTS,JANICE
TURNOVER by DURDALLER,SARAH
FOUL by DURDALLER,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,KAITLIN

BLOCK by BOOKER,LASHANA
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KAITLIN
TURNOVER by MURPHY,KAITLIN
FOUL by MURPHY,KAITLIN

SUB IN by RANDOLPH,AYANNA
SUB IN by MORRISSEY,BRIGID
SUB OUT by DURDALLER,SARAH
SUB OUT by MURPHY,KAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,LASHANA

MISS FT by ROBERTS,JANICE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JANICE

MISS LAYUP by MORRISSEY,BRIGID
REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,LASHANA
GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,LASHANA
ASSIST by MORRISSEY,BRIGID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
MISS 3PTR by MORRISSEY,BRIGID

SUB IN by HODGES,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,AYANNA

TURNOVER by HODGES,BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by MORRISSEY,BRIGID
REBOUND OFF by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
GOOD JUMPER by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
BLOCK by HODGES,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
TURNOVER by MORRISSEY,BRIGID

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
TURNOVER by MORRISSEY,BRIGID

REBOUND DEF by GRISWOLD,TESHIA



01:35 14-22 H8 GOOD LAYUP by GRISWOLD,TESHIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MORRISSEY,BRIGID

TURNOVER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 01:07
FOUL by SAVAGE,JARAE 00:50
SUB IN by HEADLEY,NATALIE 00:50
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,JARAE 00:50
00:48 TURNOVER by MORRISSEY,BRIGID
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,JAZZ 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,LASHANA
00:05 MISS 3PTR by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MORRISSEY,BRIGID

-- REBOUND OFF by GRISWOLD,TESHIA

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCG Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman
20:00 SUB IN by MURPHY,KAITLIN
20:00 SUB OUT by MORRISSEY,BRIGID
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,JANAE' 19:51 16-22 HE6

ASSIST by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN ==
19:38 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JANAE' ==
GOOD JUMPER by SAVAGE,JARAE 19:20 18-22 H4
ASSIST by HEADLEY,NATALIE --

19:01 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,LASHANA
REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JANAE' --
MISS JUMPER by HEADLEY,NATALIE 18:49
REBOUND OFF by HEADLEY,NATALIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HEADLEY,NATALIE 18:46 20-22 H2

18:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

18:27 TURNOVER by BOOKER,LASHANA
STEAL by STEVENSON,JANAE' 18:26
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,JANAE' 18:20 22-22

ASSIST by HARMON,SIDNEI --
18:01 22-24 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,KAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by HARMON,SIDNEI 17:36
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
FOUL by HEADLEY,NATALIE 17:29
17:29 22-25 H3 GOOD FT by MURPHY,KAITLIN
17:29 22-26 H4 GOOD FT by MURPHY,KAITLIN

17:29 SUB IN by ROBERTS,JANICE
17:29 SUB IN by PETERSON,ALEXIS
17:29 SUB OUT by DURDALLER,SARAH
17:29 SUB OUT by BOOKER,LASHANA

MISS JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 17:08

REBOUND OFF by SAVAGE,JARAE ==

MISS JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 17:02

REBOUND OFF by SAVAGE,JARAE ==

MISS JUMPER by SAVAGE,JARAE 17:00

REBOUND OFF by SAVAGE,JARAE ==

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,JANAE' 16:56 24-26 H?2

ASSIST by SAVAGE,JARAE --
16:38 24-28 H4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,RAEGAN

MISS JUMPER by HEADLEY,NATALIE 16:16
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
FOUL by SAVAGE,JARAE 16:15
SUB IN by WEAVER,JAZZ 16:15
SUB IN by AWURUONYE,NNEKA 16:15
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,JARAE 16:15

SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JANAE' 16:15



REBOUND DEF by HARMON,SIDNEI
MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,JAZZ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARMON,SIDNEI
MISS FT by HARMON,SIDNEI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HEADLEY,NATALIE(in the paint)

FOUL by AWURUONYE,NNEKA

TURNOVER by AWURUONYE,NNEKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by STEVENSON,JANAE'

SUB OUT by AWURUONYE,NNEKA
MISS 3PTR by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,JANAE'

REBOUND DEF by HARMON,SIDNEI
TURNOVER by STEVENSON,JANAE'
SUB IN by SAVAGE,JARAE

SUB OUT by HARMON,SIDNEI

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JANAE'
MISS JUMPER by SAVAGE,JARAE

SUB IN by FOLWELL,SARAH
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,JARAE

TURNOVER by WEAVER,JAZZ

MISS JUMPER by HEADLEY,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JAZZ
TURNOVER by WEAVER,JAZZ
FOUL by WEAVER,JAZZ

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JANAE'
MISS LAYUP by HEADLEY,NATALIE
REBOUND OFF by FOLWELL,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by FOLWELL,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by FOLWELL,SARAH

16:15
16:15
15:52

15:43
15:42
15:40
15:33
15:33
15:24
15:04
15:04
15:04
14:50
14:48
14:38
14:37
14:37
14:12

14:02

13:44

13:33
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:16

13:07
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:52
12:28
12:20
12:09
11:29

11:21
11:18
11:18
11:08

10:57

10:55

10:50
10:38

25-28

27-28

27-29
27-30

27-32

27-34

27-36

30-36

H3

H1

H2
H3

H5

H7

H9

H 6

SUB IN by RANDOLPH,AYANNA
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,KAITLIN

FOUL by ROBERTS,JANICE

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JANICE
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JANICE

STEAL by RANDOLPH,AYANNA
MISS JUMPER by GRISWOLD,TESHIA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JANICE
GOOD JUMPER by RANDOLPH,AYANNA
ASSIST by MURPHY,KAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,AYANNA
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JANICE

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,KAITLIN

SUB IN by THOMPSON,RAEGAN

SUB IN by BOOKER,LASHANA

SUB OUT by PETERSON,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
ASSIST by MURPHY,KAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,KAITLIN
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,KAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JANICE
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JANICE

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,KAITLIN

FOUL by THOMPSON,RAEGAN



ASSIST by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN --

FOUL by FOLWELL,SARAH 10:15
10:15 30-37 H7 GOOD FT by MURPHY,KAITLIN
10:15 30-38 H8 GOOD FT by MURPHY,KAITLIN

10:15 SUB IN by DURDALLER,SARAH
10:15 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JANICE
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,JANAE* 09:58 32-38 H6
09:43 32-40 H8 GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,AYANNA(In the paint)
09:26 FOUL by BOOKER,LASHANA
FOUL by FOLWELL,SARAH 09:26
TURNOVER by FOLWELL,SARAH 09:26
09:26 SUB IN by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
09:26 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,AYANNA
FOUL by FOLWELL,SARAH 09:17
09:14 MISS FT by BOOKER,LASHANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:14 MISS FT by BOOKER,LASHANA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
09:10 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,KAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,LASHANA
09:07 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,LASHANA
REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JANAE' --
MISS LAYUP by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 08:56
REBOUND OFF by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN --
TURNOVER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 08:53
FOUL by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 08:35
08:35 32-41 H9 GOOD FT by MURPHY,KAITLIN
08:35 32-42 H 10 GOOD FT by MURPHY,KAITLIN
SUB IN by CARSON,APRIL 08:35
SUB IN by SAVAGE,JARAE 08:35
SUB OUT by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 08:35
SUB OUT by FOLWELL,SARAH 08:35
08:35 SUB IN by MORRISSEY,BRIGID
08:35 SUB IN by BRYAN,SAVONIA
GOOD JUMPER by HEADLEY,NATALIE 08:23 34-42 HS8
08:23 FOUL by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
GOOD FT by HEADLEY,NATALIE 08:23 35-42 H7
08:15 35-45 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
-- ASSIST by MURPHY,KAITLIN
GOOD JUMPER by WEAVER,JAZZ 07:52 37-45 HS8
ASSIST by HEADLEY,NATALIE --
07:49 SUB IN by ROBERTS,JANICE
07:49 SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
07:32 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
BLOCK by STEVENSON,JANAE' 07:32
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JAZZ --
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,JAZZ 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DURDALLER,SARAH
06:59 37-47 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,LASHANA
-- ASSIST by MURPHY,KAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by CARSON,APRIL 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
06:14 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,LASHANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN 06:11
SUB IN by HARMON,SIDNEI 06:11
SUB OUT by CARSON,APRIL 06:11
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,JARAE 06:11

05:53 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,LASHANA
REBOUND DEF by HEADLEY,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by HEADLEY,NATALIE 05:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JAZZ

GOOD JUMPER by HEADLEY,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,SIDNEI
ASSIST by HEADLEY,NATALIE

STEAL by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN
GOOD LAYUP by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN(In the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN
GOOD JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN
ASSIST by HARMON,SIDNEI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,JAZZ
REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,JAZZ

GOOD FT by STEVENSON,JANAE'
MISS FT by STEVENSON,JANAE'

BLOCK by STEVENSON,JANAE'
REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JANAE'
MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,JANAE'
REBOUND OFF by HEADLEY,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN

SUB IN by FOLWELL,SARAH
SUB OUT by HARMON,SIDNEI

MISS 3PTR by FOLWELL,SARAH

FOUL by HEADLEY,NATALIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by HEADLEY,NATALIE
GOOD LAYUP by RICHBOW,DAYSHAUN(In the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HEADLEY,NATALIE

39-47
39-49

41-49

43-49

45-49

46-49

46-50

46-51

46-52

46-53

48-53

H8
H 10

H8

H 6

H 4

H3

H 4

H5

H 6

H7

H5

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,KAITLIN

FOUL by ROBERTS,JANICE

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
ASSIST by MURPHY,KAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,JANICE
TURNOVER by MURPHY,KAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,RAEGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by MURPHY,KAITLIN

FOUL by BOOKER,LASHANA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
SUB IN by GRISWOLD,TESHIA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JANICE

MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,LASHANA

REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,LASHANA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,RAEGAN
REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,LASHANA
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,KAITLIN
REBOUND OFF by GRISWOLD,TESHIA

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
GOOD FT by GRISWOLD,TESHIA
GOOD FT by GRISWOLD,TESHIA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,JANICE

SUB OUT by GRISWOLD,TESHIA

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JANICE

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JANICE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RAEGAN



